



HOSPITAL UNIVERSITARIO MATERNIDAD NUESTRA SEÑORA DE LA ALTAGRACIA
PLAN ANUAL DE COMPRAS
PERIODO ENERO-DICIEMBRE 2020

Programación Trimestral

ITEMS	Unidad de medidas	Cantidad Requerida Anual	Precio Unitario	Enero-marzo	Precio 1er trimestre RD\$	Abril-Junio	Precio 2do trimestre RD\$	Julio- Septiembre	Precio 3er trimestre RD\$	Octubre- Diciembre	Precio 4to trimestre RD\$	Precio Unitario Anual RD\$
Arroz	Saco	372	3,480.00	93.00	323,640.00	93.00	323,640.00	93.00	323,640.00	93.00	323,640.00	1,294,560.00
Azucar	saco	72	4,200.00	18.00	75,600.00	18.00	75,600.00	18.00	75,600.00	18.00	75,600.00	302,400.00
Avena	FALDO/20u/d	48	2,365.00	12.00	28,380.00	12.00	28,380.00	12.00	28,380.00	12.00	28,380.00	113,520.00
Aceite	Lata	96	1,885.00	24.00	45,240.00	24.00	45,240.00	24.00	45,240.00	24.00	45,240.00	180,960.00
Habichuela Gira	Saco	48	6,525.00	12.00	78,300.00	12.00	78,300.00	12.00	78,300.00	12.00	78,300.00	313,200.00
Habichuela Negra	Saco 100/lbs	25	1,200.00	6.25	7,500.00	6.25	7,500.00	6.25	7,500.00	6.25	7,500.00	30,000.00
Trigo	FALDO/20u/d	48	1,885.00	12.00	22,620.00	12.00	22,620.00	12.00	22,620.00	12.00	22,620.00	90,480.00
Tuna	caja	48	5,600.00	12.00	67,200.00	12.00	67,200.00	12.00	67,200.00	12.00	67,200.00	268,800.00
Café	FALDO/20u/d	48	7,450.00	12.00	89,400.00	12.00	89,400.00	12.00	89,400.00	12.00	89,400.00	357,600.00
Lenteja	lbs,	720	72.50	180.00	13,050.00	180.00	13,050.00	180.00	13,050.00	180.00	13,050.00	52,200.00
Arvejas	Lbs.	720	58.00	180.00	10,440.00	180.00	10,440.00	180.00	10,440.00	180.00	10,440.00	41,760.00
Saldina	Caja	24	2,511.47	6.00	15,068.82	6.00	15,068.82	6.00	15,068.82	6.00	15,068.82	60,275.28
Harina de Maiz	FALDO/20u/d	48	1,740.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	83,520.00
Galleta Guarina	Caja	48	1,110.00	12.00	13,320.00	12.00	13,320.00	12.00	13,320.00	12.00	13,320.00	53,280.00
Galleta Hatuey	FALDO/20u/d	48	1,056.00	12.00	12,672.00	12.00	12,672.00	12.00	12,672.00	12.00	12,672.00	50,688.00
Jugo Jume	caja /24 ud.	720	725.00	180.00	130,500.00	180.00	130,500.00	180.00	130,500.00	180.00	130,500.00	522,000.00
Mantequilla	Caja	48	1,849.00	12.00	22,188.00	12.00	22,188.00	12.00	22,188.00	12.00	22,188.00	88,752.00
Jugo de Manzana	CAJA	48	1,740.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	83,520.00
Chocolate	Caja	72	6,525.00	18.00	117,450.00	18.00	117,450.00	18.00	117,450.00	18.00	117,450.00	469,800.00
Vinagre	Caja	48	850.00	12.00	10,200.00	12.00	10,200.00	12.00	10,200.00	12.00	10,200.00	40,800.00
Guandule Verde	CAJA	48	1,957.50	12.00	23,490.00	12.00	23,490.00	12.00	23,490.00	12.00	23,490.00	93,960.00
Maiz Dulce	Caja	48	1,740.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	12.00	20,880.00	83,520.00
Salsa de Tomate	caja	48	3,335.00	12.00	40,020.00	12.00	40,020.00	12.00	40,020.00	12.00	40,020.00	160,080.00
Sal Molida	Caja	24	957.00	6.00	5,742.00	6.00	5,742.00	6.00	5,742.00	6.00	5,742.00	22,968.00
Maicena	falado	24	2,160.00	6.00	12,960.00	6.00	12,960.00	6.00	12,960.00	6.00	12,960.00	51,840.00
Mayonesa	caja 6/gals/5 lbs.	24	1,800.00	6.00	10,800.00	6.00	10,800.00	6.00	10,800.00	6.00	10,800.00	43,200.00
Leche Mílex	Caja 12/1	72	1,232.50	18.00	22,185.00	18.00	22,185.00	18.00	22,185.00	18.00	22,185.00	88,740.00
Leche Descremada	Caja 12/1	24	1,232.50	6.00	7,395.00	6.00	7,395.00	6.00	7,395.00	6.00	7,395.00	29,580.00
Codito	Faldo	96	435.00	24.00	10,440.00	24.00	10,440.00	24.00	10,440.00	24.00	10,440.00	41,760.00
Fideo	faldo	360	325.00	90.00	29,250.00	90.00	29,250.00	90.00	29,250.00	90.00	29,250.00	117,000.00
Ajo	Lbs.	1800	295.00	450.00	132,750.00	450.00	132,750.00	450.00	132,750.00	450.00	132,750.00	531,000.00
Aji Cubanela	saco	60	1,900.00	15.00	28,500.00	15.00	28,500.00	15.00	28,500.00	15.00	28,500.00	114,000.00
Ajinomoto	Lbs.	1800	110.00	450.00	49,500.00	450.00	49,500.00	450.00	49,500.00	450.00	49,500.00	198,000.00
Aji Morron	Lbs.	600	90.00	150.00	13,500.00	150.00	13,500.00	150.00	13,500.00	150.00	13,500.00	54,000.00
Agua Planeta azul (botella)	faldo	900	185.00	225.00	41,625.00	225.00	41,625.00	225.00	41,625.00	225.00	41,625.00	166,500.00
Yuca	Lbs.	15000	27.55	3,750.00	103,312.50	3,750.00	103,312.50	3,750.00	103,312.50	3,750.00	103,312.50	413,250.00
Guieno Maduro	Racimo	240	1,090.00	60.00	65,400.00	60.00	65,400.00	60.00	65,400.00	60.00	65,400.00	261,600.00
Apio	Lbs.	600	87.00	150.00	13,050.00	150.00	13,050.00	150.00	13,050.00	150.00	13,050.00	52,200.00
Auyama	Lbs.	6000	40.00	1,500.00	60,000.00	1,500.00	60,000.00	1,500.00	60,000.00	1,500.00	60,000.00	240,000.00

Papa	Saco	120	38.00	30.00	1,140.00	30.00	1,140.00	30.00	1,140.00	30.00	1,140.00	4,560.00	
Puerro	Paquete	240	115.00	60.00	6,900.00	60.00	6,900.00	60.00	6,900.00	60.00	6,900.00	27,600.00	
Platano	Und.	48000	18.25	12,000.00	219,000.00	12,000.00	219,000.00	12,000.00	219,000.00	12,000.00	219,000.00	876,000.00	
Guineo Verde	UNIDA	72000	5.25	18,000.00	94,500.00	18,000.00	94,500.00	18,000.00	94,500.00	18,000.00	94,500.00	378,000.00	
Tayota	UNIDAD	7500	15.00	1,875.00	28,125.00	1,875.00	28,125.00	1,875.00	28,125.00	1,875.00	28,125.00	112,500.00	
Zanahoria	Saco	60	3,950.00	15.00	59,250.00	15.00	59,250.00	15.00	59,250.00	15.00	59,250.00	237,000.00	
Cebolla	Saco 100/lbs	60	2,800.00	15.00	42,000.00	15.00	42,000.00	15.00	42,000.00	15.00	42,000.00	168,000.00	
Canela	Lbs.	300	175.00	75.00	13,125.00	75.00	13,125.00	75.00	13,125.00	75.00	13,125.00	52,500.00	
Oregano	Lbs.	300	73.50	75.00	5,512.50	75.00	5,512.50	75.00	5,512.50	75.00	5,512.50	22,050.00	
Lechuga	Funda	60	1,200.00	15.00	18,000.00	15.00	18,000.00	15.00	18,000.00	15.00	18,000.00	72,000.00	
Verdura	Paquete	240	87.00	60.00	5,220.00	60.00	5,220.00	60.00	5,220.00	60.00	5,220.00	20,880.00	
Cilantro Ancho	Paquete	240	65.00	60.00	3,900.00	60.00	3,900.00	60.00	3,900.00	60.00	3,900.00	15,600.00	
Tomate de Ensalada	Caja	60	2,900.00	15.00	43,500.00	15.00	43,500.00	15.00	43,500.00	15.00	43,500.00	174,000.00	
Tomate Barcelo	Caja	60	2,500.00	15.00	37,500.00	15.00	37,500.00	15.00	37,500.00	15.00	37,500.00	150,000.00	
Berenjena	Saco 100/lbs	60	2,300.00	15.00	34,500.00	15.00	34,500.00	15.00	34,500.00	15.00	34,500.00	138,000.00	
Limon	cubeta 50/1	12	1,900.00	3.00	5,700.00	3.00	5,700.00	3.00	5,700.00	3.00	5,700.00	22,800.00	
Naranja Agria	Und.	4500	13.50	1,125.00	15,187.50	1,125.00	15,187.50	1,125.00	15,187.50	1,125.00	15,187.50	60,750.00	
Vaso #7	Caja	120	3,250.00	30.00	97,500.00	30.00	97,500.00	30.00	97,500.00	30.00	97,500.00	390,000.00	
Plato C/Division	Faldo	240		60.00	-	60.00	-	60.00	-	60.00	-	-	
Servilleta	faldo	120	2,200.00	30.00	66,000.00	30.00	66,000.00	30.00	66,000.00	30.00	66,000.00	264,000.00	
Cuchara	Caja	360	1,100.00	90.00	99,000.00	90.00	99,000.00	90.00	99,000.00	90.00	99,000.00	396,000.00	
Plato #9 c/Division	Faldo	120		30.00	-	30.00	-	30.00	-	30.00	-	-	
Papel de Aluminio	Caja	120	3,469.20	30.00	104,076.00	30.00	104,076.00	30.00	104,076.00	30.00	104,076.00	416,304.00	
Petit-Pois	Caja	12	1,911.00	3.00	5,733.00	3.00	5,733.00	3.00	5,733.00	3.00	5,733.00	22,932.00	
Spaquetis	Faldo	96	757.00	24.00	18,168.00	24.00	18,168.00	24.00	18,168.00	24.00	18,168.00	72,672.00	
Leche de Coco	Caja	24	1,928.50	6.00	11,571.00	6.00	11,571.00	6.00	11,571.00	6.00	11,571.00	46,284.00	
Guandule Seco	Lbs.	1200	1,957.50	300.00	587,250.00	300.00	587,250.00	300.00	587,250.00	300.00	587,250.00	2,349,000.00	
Plato S/Division	Faldo	240		60.00	-	60.00	-	60.00	-	60.00	-	-	
Carnes de Res	Lbs.	8,400	145.00	2,100.00	304,500.00	2,100.00	304,500.00	2,100.00	304,500.00	2,100.00	304,500.00	1,218,000.00	
Queso Amarillo	Und.	960	205.00	240.00	49,200.00	240.00	49,200.00	240.00	49,200.00	240.00	49,200.00	196,800.00	
Bacalao	Caja	4	7,880.00	1.00	7,880.00	1.00	7,880.00	1.00	7,880.00	1.00	7,880.00	31,520.00	
Jamon de Cerdo	Und.	480	205.00	120.00	24,600.00	120.00	24,600.00	120.00	24,600.00	120.00	24,600.00	98,400.00	
Pico y Pala	Saco	24	45.00	6.00	270.00	6.00	270.00	6.00	270.00	6.00	270.00	1,080.00	
Huevo	Und.	36000	6.50	9,000.00	58,500.00	9,000.00	58,500.00	9,000.00	58,500.00	9,000.00	58,500.00	234,000.00	
Queso Blanco	Und.	240	202.00	60.00	12,120.00	60.00	12,120.00	60.00	12,120.00	60.00	12,120.00	48,480.00	
Carne de Cerdo	Lbs.	8,400	150.00	2,100.00	315,000.00	2,100.00	315,000.00	2,100.00	315,000.00	2,100.00	315,000.00	1,260,000.00	
Jamon de Pavo	Und.	144	275.00	36.00	9,900.00	36.00	9,900.00	36.00	9,900.00	36.00	9,900.00	39,600.00	
Pollo	Lbs.	24,000	68.00	6,000.00	408,000.00	6,000.00	408,000.00	6,000.00	408,000.00	6,000.00	408,000.00	1,632,000.00	
Chuleta Ahumada	Lbs.	4,800	140.00	1,200.00	168,000.00	1,200.00	168,000.00	1,200.00	168,000.00	1,200.00	168,000.00	672,000.00	
Salami	Und.	480	109.00	120.00	13,080.00	120.00	13,080.00	120.00	13,080.00	120.00	13,080.00	52,320.00	
Res Molida	Lbs.	2,400	120.00	600.00	72,000.00	600.00	72,000.00	600.00	72,000.00	600.00	72,000.00	288,000.00	
Pechuga de Pollo	Lbs.	2,640	145.00	660.00	95,700.00	660.00	95,700.00	660.00	95,700.00	660.00	95,700.00	382,800.00	
Pan de Agua	Und.	132000	5.00	33,000.00	165,000.00	33,000.00	165,000.00	33,000.00	165,000.00	33,000.00	165,000.00	660,000.00	
Tapa para vaso No. 8	UNIDAD	108	1.90	27.00	51.30	27.00	51.30	27.00	51.30	27.00	51.30	205.20	
Vaso #8	caja	108	3,303.00	27.00	89,181.00	27.00	89,181.00	27.00	89,181.00	27.00	89,181.00	356,724.00	
vaso #4	caja	108	6,903.00	27.00	186,381.00	27.00	186,381.00	27.00	186,381.00	27.00	186,381.00	745,524.00	
Tapa par vaso #4	caja	108	3,305.00	27.00	89,235.00	27.00	89,235.00	27.00	89,235.00	27.00	89,235.00	356,940.00	
Vaso No.1	caja	108	4,953.16	27.00	133,735.32	27.00	133,735.32	27.00	133,735.32	27.00	133,735.32	534,941.28	22,560,079.76
MATERIALES DE LIMPIEZA				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Fundas Rojas 55 GLS	FALDOS	1,200	1,295.00	300.00	388,500.00	300.00	388,500.00	300.00	388,500.00	300.00	388,500.00	1,554,000.00	
Fundas Negras 55 GLS	FALDOS	840	925.00	210.00	194,250.00	210.00	194,250.00	210.00	194,250.00	210.00	194,250.00	777,000.00	
Fundas Negras 30 GLS.	FALDOS	480	620.00	120.00	74,400.00	120.00	74,400.00	120.00	74,400.00	120.00	74,400.00	297,600.00	

Fundas Rojas DE 30 GLS.	FALDOS	480	805.00	120.00	96,600.00	120.00	96,600.00	120.00	96,600.00	120.00	96,600.00	386,400.00
Fundas Negras DE 17X22 PEQ.	FALDOS	60	1,450.00	15.00	21,750.00	15.00	21,750.00	15.00	21,750.00	15.00	21,750.00	87,000.00
Fundas Transparente DE 55GLS.	FALDOS	96	1,080.00	24.00	25,920.00	24.00	25,920.00	24.00	25,920.00	24.00	25,920.00	103,680.00
Fundas Blanca #51 DE MANGUITO	FALDOS	60	1,200.00	15.00	18,000.00	15.00	18,000.00	15.00	18,000.00	15.00	18,000.00	72,000.00
Cloro superior	GALON	2890	84.00	722.50	60,690.00	722.50	60,690.00	722.50	60,690.00	722.50	60,690.00	242,760.00
Mistolin	GALON	1560	86.45	390.00	33,715.50	390.00	33,715.50	390.00	33,715.50	390.00	33,715.50	134,862.00
Desgrasantes	GALON	12	296.60	3.00	889.80	3.00	889.80	3.00	889.80	3.00	889.80	3,559.20
Descaline	GALON	96	214.50	24.00	5,148.00	24.00	5,148.00	24.00	5,148.00	24.00	5,148.00	20,592.00
Escobas Plastica de (Madera)	UNIDAD	220	175.50	55.00	9,652.50	55.00	9,652.50	55.00	9,652.50	55.00	9,652.50	38,610.00
Estregadores Verdes	UNIDAD	1200	57.15	300.00	17,145.00	300.00	17,145.00	300.00	17,145.00	300.00	17,145.00	68,580.00
Gauantes Domestico #8	PARES	2448	91.35	612.00	55,906.20	612.00	55,906.20	612.00	55,906.20	612.00	55,906.20	223,624.80
Brillo Gordo	UNIDAD	250	12.31	62.50	769.38	62.50	769.38	62.50	769.38	62.50	769.38	3,077.50
Suaper de Goma	UNIDAD	36	6,132.00	9.00	55,188.00	9.00	55,188.00	9.00	55,188.00	9.00	55,188.00	220,752.00
Detergentes ACE	Saco 30/1	120	1,595.00	30.00	47,850.00	30.00	47,850.00	30.00	47,850.00	30.00	47,850.00	191,400.00
Recogedor de Basura	UNIDAD	96	94.50	24.00	2,268.00	24.00	2,268.00	24.00	2,268.00	24.00	2,268.00	9,072.00
Cepillo de Pared	UNIDAD	24	60.00	6.00	360.00	6.00	360.00	6.00	360.00	6.00	360.00	1,440.00
Estregadores de Inodoro	UNIDAD	72	62.00	18.00	1,116.00	18.00	1,116.00	18.00	1,116.00	18.00	1,116.00	4,464.00
Escoba Araña	UNIDAD	6	260.00	1.50	390.00	1.50	390.00	1.50	390.00	1.50	390.00	1,560.00
Suaper de Algodón #36	UNIDAD	432	175.50	108.00	18,954.00	108.00	18,954.00	108.00	18,954.00	108.00	18,954.00	75,816.00
MATERIAL DE LAVANDERIA				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cloro Power Cloroxix 6/1	GALON	7200	149.00	1,800.00	268,200.00	1,800.00	268,200.00	1,800.00	268,200.00	1,800.00	268,200.00	1,072,800.00
L.Detergente de 50lbs.	Cajas	9000	50.00	2,250.00	112,500.00	2,250.00	112,500.00	2,250.00	112,500.00	2,250.00	112,500.00	450,000.00
Pintura para pintar Ropa	Galon	4	604.70	1.00	604.70	1.00	604.70	1.00	604.70	1.00	604.70	2,418.80
	UNIDAD			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
MATERIALES DE OFICINA				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Papel Bond 20 81/2 x11	Resma	2400	210.00	600.00	126,000.00	600.00	126,000.00	600.00	126,000.00	600.00	126,000.00	504,000.00
Papel Bond 20 8 1/2 x 13	Resma	36	350.00	9.00	3,150.00	9.00	3,150.00	9.00	3,150.00	9.00	3,150.00	12,600.00
Papel Carbon	Cajas	8	360.00	2.00	720.00	2.00	720.00	2.00	720.00	2.00	720.00	2,880.00
Papel de Maquina para sumadora	Rollos	32	50.00	8.00	400.00	8.00	400.00	8.00	400.00	8.00	400.00	1,600.00
Papel de Baño (higienico)	Rollos	1800	50.00	450.00	22,500.00	450.00	22,500.00	450.00	22,500.00	450.00	22,500.00	90,000.00
Papel Toalla (servilleta Grandes)	Rollos	1700	310.00	425.00	131,750.00	425.00	131,750.00	425.00	131,750.00	425.00	131,750.00	527,000.00
Post it 3x3	UNIDAD	160	46.60	40.00	1,864.00	40.00	1,864.00	40.00	1,864.00	40.00	1,864.00	7,456.00
Perforadora	Cajas	16	425.00	4.00	1,700.00	4.00	1,700.00	4.00	1,700.00	4.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
Grapas	Cajas	180	50.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	9,000.00
Grapadoras	Unidad	72	350.00	18.00	6,300.00	18.00	6,300.00	18.00	6,300.00	18.00	6,300.00	25,200.00
Clip #1 pequeño	Cajas	100	45.00	25.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,125.00	4,500.00
Clip Jumbo	Caja	160	60.00	40.00	2,400.00	40.00	2,400.00	40.00	2,400.00	40.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
Gancho	Unidad	330	155.00	82.50	12,787.50	82.50	12,787.50	82.50	12,787.50	82.50	12,787.50	51,150.00
Libreta Rayada 8 1/2x 11	Unidad	60	60.00	15.00	900.00	15.00	900.00	15.00	900.00	15.00	900.00	3,600.00
Lapiz Carbon	unidad	576	8.00	144.00	1,152.00	144.00	1,152.00	144.00	1,152.00	144.00	1,152.00	4,608.00
Libro Record de 500pag.	Unidad	100	385.00	25.00	9,625.00	25.00	9,625.00	25.00	9,625.00	25.00	9,625.00	38,500.00
Corrector Liquido	Unidad	100	55.00	25.00	1,375.00	25.00	1,375.00	25.00	1,375.00	25.00	1,375.00	5,500.00
Cintas de Empaque	Unidad	120	100.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
Cera para Dedos	UNIDAD	36	65.00	9.00	585.00	9.00	585.00	9.00	585.00	9.00	585.00	2,340.00
Cintas de Empaque	UNIDAD	48	125.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
Cintas correctora Nakajima	UNIDAD	48	125.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
Cintas Nakajima	Undiad	60	350.00	15.00	5,250.00	15.00	5,250.00	15.00	5,250.00	15.00	5,250.00	21,000.00
Cintas Panasonic	UNIDAD	60	360.00	15.00	5,400.00	15.00	5,400.00	15.00	5,400.00	15.00	5,400.00	21,600.00
Cintas transparente 3/4 grande	UNIDAD	72	125.00	18.00	2,250.00	18.00	2,250.00	18.00	2,250.00	18.00	2,250.00	9,000.00
Cintas doble cara	UNIDAD	125	125.00	31.25	3,906.25	31.25	3,906.25	31.25	3,906.25	31.25	3,906.25	15,625.00
Cartulinas	Pliegos	300	25.00	75.00	1,875.00	75.00	1,875.00	75.00	1,875.00	75.00	1,875.00	7,500.00
Sobre en Blanco	Cajas	18	4.50	4.50	20.25	4.50	20.25	4.50	20.25	4.50	20.25	81.00

Sobre Manilla 8 1/2 x 11	Cajas	400	4.50	100.00	450.00	100.00	450.00	100.00	450.00	100.00	450.00	1,800.00
Sobre Manilla 9 x 12	Cajas	300	5.80	75.00	435.00	75.00	435.00	75.00	435.00	75.00	435.00	1,740.00
Sobre Manilla 14x17	Cajas	1500		375.00	-	375.00	-	375.00	-	375.00	-	-
Sobre Manilla 14x14	Cajas	500		125.00	-	125.00	-	125.00	-	125.00	-	-
Sobre Manilla 11x14	Cajas	500		125.00	-	125.00	-	125.00	-	125.00	-	-
Sobre Manilla 10x12	Cajas	500		125.00	-	125.00	-	125.00	-	125.00	-	-
Sobre Manilla 8x10	Cajas	500		125.00	-	125.00	-	125.00	-	125.00	-	-
Resaltadores (marcadores florecentes)	Unidad	72	40.00	18.00	720.00	18.00	720.00	18.00	720.00	18.00	720.00	2,880.00
Saca Grapas	UNIDAD	36	55.00	9.00	495.00	9.00	495.00	9.00	495.00	9.00	495.00	1,980.00
Tintas de Sellos	Potecitos	36	48.31	9.00	434.79	9.00	434.79	9.00	434.79	9.00	434.79	1,739.16
Tijeras	Unidad	20	125.00	5.00	625.00	5.00	625.00	5.00	625.00	5.00	625.00	2,500.00
Labels	Cajas	48	125.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
Gomitas	Cajas	180	50.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	9,000.00
Mascota	Unidad	240	48.33	60.00	2,899.80	60.00	2,899.80	60.00	2,899.80	60.00	2,899.80	11,599.20
Marcadores Grueso Azul	Unidad	576	55.00	144.00	7,920.00	144.00	7,920.00	144.00	7,920.00	144.00	7,920.00	31,680.00
Maskingtape	Unidad	500	55.00	125.00	6,875.00	125.00	6,875.00	125.00	6,875.00	125.00	6,875.00	27,500.00
Folders 8 1/2 X11	Unidad	6000	3.90	1,500.00	5,850.00	1,500.00	5,850.00	1,500.00	5,850.00	1,500.00	5,850.00	23,400.00
Boligrafos Azul y Negros	Unidad	2000	10.41	500.00	5,205.00	500.00	5,205.00	500.00	5,205.00	500.00	5,205.00	20,820.00
Egas	Unidad	15	10.41	3.75	39.04	3.75	39.04	3.75	39.04	3.75	39.04	156.15
Cristalizador de Pisos	Galones	10	1,935.88	2.50	4,839.70	2.50	4,839.70	2.50	4,839.70	2.50	4,839.70	19,358.80
Cera Cruz Blanca p/pisos	Galones	5		1.25	-	1.25	-	1.25	-	1.25	-	-
Brillo Finos	Libras	10	677.95	2.50	1,694.88	2.50	1,694.88	2.50	1,694.88	2.50	1,694.88	6,779.50
Felpas	Unidad	5		1.25	-	1.25	-	1.25	-	1.25	-	-
Diamante	Juego	5		1.25	-	1.25	-	1.25	-	1.25	-	-
IMPRESOS				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hojas de Record de Enfermeria	Resma	360	750.00	90.00	67,500.00	90.00	67,500.00	90.00	67,500.00	90.00	67,500.00	270,000.00
Hojas de Evolucion #1	Resma	108	700.00	27.00	18,900.00	27.00	18,900.00	27.00	18,900.00	27.00	18,900.00	75,600.00
Hojas de Evolucion #2	Resma	156	700.00	39.00	27,300.00	39.00	27,300.00	39.00	27,300.00	39.00	27,300.00	109,200.00
Hojas de Signos Vitales #1	Resma	40	700.00	10.00	7,000.00	10.00	7,000.00	10.00	7,000.00	10.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
Hojas de Signos Vitales #2	Resma	60	700.00	15.00	10,500.00	15.00	10,500.00	15.00	10,500.00	15.00	10,500.00	42,000.00
Hojas de Descripcion de Cesarea	Resma	36	700.00	9.00	6,300.00	9.00	6,300.00	9.00	6,300.00	9.00	6,300.00	25,200.00
Hojas de Partograma	Resma	40	750.00	10.00	7,500.00	10.00	7,500.00	10.00	7,500.00	10.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
Hojas de Temperatura	Resma	60	750.00	15.00	11,250.00	15.00	11,250.00	15.00	11,250.00	15.00	11,250.00	45,000.00
Hojas de Ingreso Perinatal	Resma	10	750.00	2.50	1,875.00	2.50	1,875.00	2.50	1,875.00	2.50	1,875.00	7,500.00
Hojas de conduccion anestesia	Resma	15	750.00	3.75	2,812.50	3.75	2,812.50	3.75	2,812.50	3.75	2,812.50	11,250.00
Hojas del Departamento de sonografia	Resma	20	700.00	5.00	3,500.00	5.00	3,500.00	5.00	3,500.00	5.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
Papel Timbrados	Resma	10	1,200.00	2.50	3,000.00	2.50	3,000.00	2.50	3,000.00	2.50	3,000.00	12,000.00
Hojas del Depto.de Ultrasonografia	Resma	150	700.00	37.50	26,250.00	37.50	26,250.00	37.50	26,250.00	37.50	26,250.00	105,000.00
Hojas de diagnostico de sonografia	Resma	6	700.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	4,200.00
Hojas de Registro Consulta Diario	Resma	30	1,100.00	7.50	8,250.00	7.50	8,250.00	7.50	8,250.00	7.50	8,250.00	33,000.00
Hojas de Clasificacion de Riesgo	Resma	15	700.00	3.75	2,625.00	3.75	2,625.00	3.75	2,625.00	3.75	2,625.00	10,500.00
Hojas Rep.Cesarea y parto distocicos	Resma	15	750.00	3.75	2,812.50	3.75	2,812.50	3.75	2,812.50	3.75	2,812.50	11,250.00
Tarjeta Perinatal Base	UNIDAD	18000	5.80	4,500.00	26,100.00	4,500.00	26,100.00	4,500.00	26,100.00	4,500.00	26,100.00	104,400.00
Tarjeta de Cita Rosada	UNIDAD	8000	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
Hojas de Balances Hidrico	Resma	12	700.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
Hojas de Problemas	Resma	14	700.00	3.50	2,450.00	3.50	2,450.00	3.50	2,450.00	3.50	2,450.00	9,800.00
Hojas de Historico	Resma	14	700.00	3.50	2,450.00	3.50	2,450.00	3.50	2,450.00	3.50	2,450.00	9,800.00
Hojas de Consultorio de Ginecologia	Resma	20	750.00	5.00	3,750.00	5.00	3,750.00	5.00	3,750.00	5.00	3,750.00	15,000.00
Recetario	UNIDAD	4560	75.00	1,140.00	85,500.00	1,140.00	85,500.00	1,140.00	85,500.00	1,140.00	85,500.00	342,000.00
Orden de Compras	Blocks	30	260.00	7.50	1,950.00	7.50	1,950.00	7.50	1,950.00	7.50	1,950.00	7,800.00
Orden de Medico	Blocks	750	240.00	187.50	45,000.00	187.50	45,000.00	187.50	45,000.00	187.50	45,000.00	180,000.00
Constancia de Nacimientos	Blocks	264	135.00	66.00	8,910.00	66.00	8,910.00	66.00	8,910.00	66.00	8,910.00	35,640.00
Hojas de Ingreso	Resma	10	700.00	2.50	1,750.00	2.50	1,750.00	2.50	1,750.00	2.50	1,750.00	7,000.00

Hojas de Informe Diario de Sala	Resma	6	2,500.00	1.50	3,750.00	1.50	3,750.00	1.50	3,750.00	1.50	3,750.00	15,000.00
Recibo de Cajas Chica	UNIDAD	30	120.00	7.50	900.00	7.50	900.00	7.50	900.00	7.50	900.00	3,600.00
Tarjeta de Patologia de Cuello	UNIDAD	2000	3.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
Consentimiento Informado	Blocks	300	145.00	75.00	10,875.00	75.00	10,875.00	75.00	10,875.00	75.00	10,875.00	43,500.00
Formulario de Sujemi	Blocks	250	240.00	62.50	15,000.00	62.50	15,000.00	62.50	15,000.00	62.50	15,000.00	60,000.00
Formulario de Auditoria Med.Emerg.	Blocks	600	240.00	150.00	36,000.00	150.00	36,000.00	150.00	36,000.00	150.00	36,000.00	144,000.00
Formulario de Verificacion de cirujia	Blocks	72	240.00	18.00	4,320.00	18.00	4,320.00	18.00	4,320.00	18.00	4,320.00	17,280.00
Libro de Historia clinica de Emerg.	UNIDAD	10	12,000.00	2.50	30,000.00	2.50	30,000.00	2.50	30,000.00	2.50	30,000.00	120,000.00
Libro de Ultrasonografia	UNIDAD	6	12,000.00	1.50	18,000.00	1.50	18,000.00	1.50	18,000.00	1.50	18,000.00	72,000.00
requisicion de compras	Blocks	120	120.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	14,400.00
Requisicion salida de almacen	Blocks	120	120.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	14,400.00
Formulario de Entrega de sangre	Blocks	80	240.00	20.00	4,800.00	20.00	4,800.00	20.00	4,800.00	20.00	4,800.00	19,200.00
Requisicion de Material Gastable	Blocks	180	240.00	45.00	10,800.00	45.00	10,800.00	45.00	10,800.00	45.00	10,800.00	43,200.00
Hojas de Pre-Anestesia de Emerg.	Resma	6	700.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	4,200.00
Formulario de Adquisicion de Sangre	Blocks	20	240.00	5.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
Formulario de Analitica	0	200	75.00	50.00	3,750.00	50.00	3,750.00	50.00	3,750.00	50.00	3,750.00	15,000.00
Formulario de Papanicolao	Blocks	120	120.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	14,400.00
Auditoria Medica 4 1/2 x11	Blocks	150	90.00	37.50	3,375.00	37.50	3,375.00	37.50	3,375.00	37.50	3,375.00	13,500.00
Hojas de Interconsulta	Resma	6	700.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.50	1,050.00	4,200.00
Hojas relacion de pacie. recib.por otros med. Emerg.	Resma	3	700.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	2,100.00
Hojas Depto. De archivo y Estadística de Emergencia	Resma	3	700.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	2,100.00
Hojas de Relaciones de pacientes Recib.atravez del 911	Resma	3	700.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	0.75	525.00	2,100.00
Tarjetas de Medicamentos e insumos	Unidad	1500	3.00	375.00	1,125.00	375.00	1,125.00	375.00	1,125.00	375.00	1,125.00	4,500.00
Tarjeta de Control de existencia	Unidad	500	3.00	125.00	375.00	125.00	375.00	125.00	375.00	125.00	375.00	1,500.00
Hojas de Distocia	Resma	4	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	2,800.00
Hojas de Cardex	Resma	12	700.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
Hojas de control de procedimientos anestecicos	Resma	12	700.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
Hojas de Actividades Quirurjicas	Resma	4	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	2,800.00
Hojas de Distribucion de Residente de Guardias	Resma	4	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	2,800.00
	UNIDAD			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
MEDICAMENTOS	UNIDAD			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Abrilar Jarabe	Fco 120ml	36	510.00	9.00	4,590.00	9.00	4,590.00	9.00	4,590.00	9.00	4,590.00	18,360.00
Acido Mefenamico 500mg	tab	3600	5.18	900.00	4,662.00	900.00	4,662.00	900.00	4,662.00	900.00	4,662.00	18,648.00
Acido Tranexanico (Amchafibrina) Amp	Ampolla	160	149.77	40.00	5,990.80	40.00	5,990.80	40.00	5,990.80	40.00	5,990.80	23,963.20
Aguja Epidural no.16	ud	3,800	45.00	950.00	42,750.00	950.00	42,750.00	950.00	42,750.00	950.00	42,750.00	171,000.00
Aguja Hipodermica no.23*1	ud	15,000	3.47	3,750.00	13,012.50	3,750.00	13,012.50	3,750.00	13,012.50	3,750.00	13,012.50	52,050.00
Alcohol Etilico al 95%	gl	140	801.48	35.00	28,051.80	35.00	28,051.80	35.00	28,051.80	35.00	28,051.80	112,207.20
Alcohol Gel Familiar Fco	fco	400	595.83	100.00	59,583.00	100.00	59,583.00	100.00	59,583.00	100.00	59,583.00	238,332.00
Ambroxol 15mg	Ampolla	4000	50.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	200,000.00
Avagard D	Fco	460	1,028.00	115.00	118,220.00	115.00	118,220.00	115.00	118,220.00	115.00	118,220.00	472,880.00
Batas Quirurgicas	ud	24000	307.20	6,000.00	1,843,200.00	6,000.00	1,843,200.00	6,000.00	1,843,200.00	6,000.00	1,843,200.00	7,372,800.00
Bisoprolol 5mg	Tab	200	1.57	50.00	78.50	50.00	78.50	50.00	78.50	50.00	78.50	314.00
Bupivacaina Clorhidrato 0,5+Glucosa 80mg	Ampolla	6000	589.14	1,500.00	883,710.00	1,500.00	883,710.00	1,500.00	883,710.00	1,500.00	883,710.00	3,534,840.00
Cal Sodada	Gl	40	4,000.00	10.00	40,000.00	10.00	40,000.00	10.00	40,000.00	10.00	40,000.00	160,000.00
Canula de aspirar no.16	ud	300	9.88	75.00	741.00	75.00	741.00	75.00	741.00	75.00	741.00	2,964.00
cateter de succion no.16	ud	300	56.13	75.00	4,209.75	75.00	4,209.75	75.00	4,209.75	75.00	4,209.75	16,839.00
Canula de succion cerrada no.16	ud	700	833.45	175.00	145,853.75	175.00	145,853.75	175.00	145,853.75	175.00	145,853.75	583,415.00
Carbetocina (Lonactene) 100ml	Ampolla	240	3,990.00	60.00	239,400.00	60.00	239,400.00	60.00	239,400.00	60.00	239,400.00	957,600.00
Carnisin Jarabe	Fco 240ml	96	2,450.00	24.00	58,800.00	24.00	58,800.00	24.00	58,800.00	24.00	58,800.00	235,200.00
Cateter Doble Lumen 4fr	ud	60	2,502.00	15.00	37,530.00	15.00	37,530.00	15.00	37,530.00	15.00	37,530.00	150,120.00
Cateter Doble Lumen 7Fr	ud	60	1,680.00	15.00	25,200.00	15.00	25,200.00	15.00	25,200.00	15.00	25,200.00	100,800.00
Cateter Jelco No.24	ud	32000	59.98	8,000.00	479,840.00	8,000.00	479,840.00	8,000.00	479,840.00	8,000.00	479,840.00	1,919,360.00
Cateter triple lumen de hemodialisis	ud	40	2,883.65	10.00	28,836.50	10.00	28,836.50	10.00	28,836.50	10.00	28,836.50	115,346.00

9,876,861.11

Circuito de Anestesia Adulto	ud	400	906.28	100.00	90,628.00	100.00	90,628.00	100.00	90,628.00	100.00	90,628.00	362,512.00
Circuito de Ventilador Neonatal	ud	700	1,796.54	175.00	314,394.50	175.00	314,394.50	175.00	314,394.50	175.00	314,394.50	1,257,578.00
Citicolina 500mg	Ampolla	100	405.91	25.00	10,147.75	25.00	10,147.75	25.00	10,147.75	25.00	10,147.75	40,591.00
Desketoprofeno 25mg	Ampolla	120	110.00	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
Enema Fleet	Fco	60	341.84	15.00	5,127.60	15.00	5,127.60	15.00	5,127.60	15.00	5,127.60	20,510.40
Epamin Parenterico 50mg	Ampolla	120	953.34	30.00	28,600.20	30.00	28,600.20	30.00	28,600.20	30.00	28,600.20	114,400.80
Etamsilato 250mg	Ampolla	2400	274.33	600.00	164,598.00	600.00	164,598.00	600.00	164,598.00	600.00	164,598.00	658,392.00
Fenilefrina 10mg	Ampolla	720	800.00	180.00	144,000.00	180.00	144,000.00	180.00	144,000.00	180.00	144,000.00	576,000.00
Gel Aquasonic para sonografia	Gl	260	3,202.00	65.00	208,130.00	65.00	208,130.00	65.00	208,130.00	65.00	208,130.00	832,520.00
Glucometro True Test	ud	80	5,800.00	20.00	116,000.00	20.00	116,000.00	20.00	116,000.00	20.00	116,000.00	464,000.00
Glucometro Urit G-26	ud	80	500.00	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
Guantes de Examen Medium	ud	1600000	1.47	400,000.00	588,000.00	400,000.00	588,000.00	400,000.00	588,000.00	400,000.00	588,000.00	2,352,000.00
Guantes Esteril 7 1/2	pares	60000	14.70	15,000.00	220,500.00	15,000.00	220,500.00	15,000.00	220,500.00	15,000.00	220,500.00	882,000.00
Hemocultivo Pediatrico	fco	1,200	240.00	300.00	72,000.00	300.00	72,000.00	300.00	72,000.00	300.00	72,000.00	288,000.00
Hemovac (aspador Continuo)	ud	60	12.70	15.00	190.50	15.00	190.50	15.00	190.50	15.00	190.50	762.00
Hepamerz Sobre 3gr	sobre	240	91.30	60.00	5,478.00	60.00	5,478.00	60.00	5,478.00	60.00	5,478.00	21,912.00
Hidroxietil Almidon 6% (Expansor de plasma)	Fco	260	1,799.81	65.00	116,987.65	65.00	116,987.65	65.00	116,987.65	65.00	116,987.65	467,950.60
Hilo Vicril 4-0 SH	ud	432	474.04	108.00	51,196.32	108.00	51,196.32	108.00	51,196.32	108.00	51,196.32	204,785.28
Hilo Vicril 5-0 RBI	ud	432	746.15	108.00	80,584.20	108.00	80,584.20	108.00	80,584.20	108.00	80,584.20	322,336.80
Hoja para laringoscopio Miller recta no.00	ud	120	5,436.60	30.00	163,098.00	30.00	163,098.00	30.00	163,098.00	30.00	163,098.00	652,392.00
Hoja para Laringoscopio No.0	ud	120	4,852.51	30.00	145,575.30	30.00	145,575.30	30.00	145,575.30	30.00	145,575.30	582,301.20
Hypersol B	fco	30	877.50	7.50	6,581.25	7.50	6,581.25	7.50	6,581.25	7.50	6,581.25	26,325.00
Jabon Antibacterial para manos	fco	400	293.33	100.00	29,333.00	100.00	29,333.00	100.00	29,333.00	100.00	29,333.00	117,332.00
Jabon Clorexidina	Galon	200	917.73	50.00	45,886.50	50.00	45,886.50	50.00	45,886.50	50.00	45,886.50	183,546.00
Jeringuilla de Insulina BCG	ud	26000	7.90	6,500.00	51,350.00	6,500.00	51,350.00	6,500.00	51,350.00	6,500.00	51,350.00	205,400.00
Keppra 500mg Vial	Ampolla	240	700.00	60.00	42,000.00	60.00	42,000.00	60.00	42,000.00	60.00	42,000.00	168,000.00
Kuotal Ovulo	ud	240	115.00	60.00	6,900.00	60.00	6,900.00	60.00	6,900.00	60.00	6,900.00	27,600.00
Laxante Fleet	Fco	60	156.00	15.00	2,340.00	15.00	2,340.00	15.00	2,340.00	15.00	2,340.00	9,360.00
Lidocaina S/E 2% 50ml Fco	Fco	3000	76.73	750.00	57,547.50	750.00	57,547.50	750.00	57,547.50	750.00	57,547.50	230,190.00
Medroxiprogesterona 10mg Tab	Tab	600	72.26	150.00	10,839.00	150.00	10,839.00	150.00	10,839.00	150.00	10,839.00	43,356.00
Metamisol 2mg	Ampolla	2400	38.00	600.00	22,800.00	600.00	22,800.00	600.00	22,800.00	600.00	22,800.00	91,200.00
Micropore No.1	caja	240	2,915.52	60.00	174,931.20	60.00	174,931.20	60.00	174,931.20	60.00	174,931.20	699,724.80
Micropore No.2	caja	240	2,462.46	60.00	147,747.60	60.00	147,747.60	60.00	147,747.60	60.00	147,747.60	590,990.40
Micropore No.3	caja	240	3,114.68	60.00	186,880.80	60.00	186,880.80	60.00	186,880.80	60.00	186,880.80	747,523.20
Morfina 0,2mg	Ampolla	1200	750.00	300.00	225,000.00	300.00	225,000.00	300.00	225,000.00	300.00	225,000.00	900,000.00
Nifedipina Retard 20mg	tab	1800	8.75	450.00	3,937.50	450.00	3,937.50	450.00	3,937.50	450.00	3,937.50	15,750.00
Nifedipina Retard 30mg	tab	1800	29.07	450.00	13,081.50	450.00	13,081.50	450.00	13,081.50	450.00	13,081.50	52,326.00
Nifedipina Retard 60mg	tab	1800	60.00	450.00	27,000.00	450.00	27,000.00	450.00	27,000.00	450.00	27,000.00	108,000.00
Noradrenalina 4mg/2ml	Ampolla	240	838.75	60.00	50,325.00	60.00	50,325.00	60.00	50,325.00	60.00	50,325.00	201,300.00
Papel Camilla	Rollo	3600	132.00	900.00	118,800.00	900.00	118,800.00	900.00	118,800.00	900.00	118,800.00	475,200.00
Papel Foto Sony UPP-110	Rollo	480	1,850.00	120.00	222,000.00	120.00	222,000.00	120.00	222,000.00	120.00	222,000.00	888,000.00
Papel Kraft	Rollo	400	1,779.66	100.00	177,966.00	100.00	177,966.00	100.00	177,966.00	100.00	177,966.00	711,864.00
Papel para electro 55-27 (80mm*20m)	rollo	240	790.00	60.00	47,400.00	60.00	47,400.00	60.00	47,400.00	60.00	47,400.00	189,600.00
Papel Toalla Familiar	Rollo	1200	192.66	300.00	57,798.00	300.00	57,798.00	300.00	57,798.00	300.00	57,798.00	231,192.00
Roxicaina Spray	Fco	36	936.00	9.00	8,424.00	9.00	8,424.00	9.00	8,424.00	9.00	8,424.00	33,696.00
Sanikleen Limpiador	gl	240	685.00	60.00	41,100.00	60.00	41,100.00	60.00	41,100.00	60.00	41,100.00	164,400.00
Sargenor Forte 1g/5ml	Ampolla	240	493.50	60.00	29,610.00	60.00	29,610.00	60.00	29,610.00	60.00	29,610.00	118,440.00
Sucramal Sobre 1gr	sobre	300	25.33	75.00	1,899.75	75.00	1,899.75	75.00	1,899.75	75.00	1,899.75	7,599.00
Sidelnafil 100mg	tab	1,200	138.48	300.00	41,544.00	300.00	41,544.00	300.00	41,544.00	300.00	41,544.00	166,176.00
Tirilla de glucometro True Test	caja/50	1,200	2,995.00	300.00	898,500.00	300.00	898,500.00	300.00	898,500.00	300.00	898,500.00	3,594,000.00
Tirilla de glucometro Urit G-26	caja/50	1,200	1,032.90	300.00	309,870.00	300.00	309,870.00	300.00	309,870.00	300.00	309,870.00	1,239,480.00
Vacuna Antihepatitis B	ud	36	6,500.00	9.00	58,500.00	9.00	58,500.00	9.00	58,500.00	9.00	58,500.00	234,000.00
Vacuna Inmunoglobulina Anti D	ud	120	5,023.69	30.00	150,710.70	30.00	150,710.70	30.00	150,710.70	30.00	150,710.70	602,842.80

39,757,595.68

